

श्री माता वैष्णो देवी विश्वविद्यालय

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY

Kakryal, Katra-182320, Jammu & Kashmir Recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 registrar@smvdu.ac.in

Ref. No.: SMVDU/AA/20/1195 **Date: 14/07/2020**

NOTIFICATION

<u>Sub: Modalities for Conduct of Minor Examination in On-Line Mode for Intermediate & Terminal Students, Even Semester, Session 2019-20 in view of COVID-19 Pandemic and Subsequent Lockdown</u>

Reference: Minutes of Meeting of Heads & Deans & Section Heads held on 8th July 2020.

As resolved in the meeting of Deans, Heads of Schools and Section Heads, held on 8th July 2020, and as approved by the Competent Authority, it is notified for the information of Students (of any semester and any program) who have not appeared for Minor-I exams in the current semester that they can take the Minor-I exam in on-line mode, subject to approval of the concerned Dean of Faculty.

In case they are unable to take the Minor Exam now for whatsoever reason, then they can either choose for award of zero marks in Minor Exam or give the Minor Exam at a later stage as may be decided by the University, till which time their result will be withheld. Such students will be required to communicate their choice to the concerned Head of School by 20th July 2020.

The above is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-

Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans/ HoD's/Faculty I/C Exam/Finance Officer, for information and compliance and circulation among all Faculty Members and students for their information and compliance.
- 2. Registrar
- 3. PS to VC, for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 4. I/c Website, for information and uploading of the same on the University website.
- 5. Concerned File.